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Population / Land Area Distri-bution

Total Population — (Census 2010) 1,826,341

Total Land Area Square Miles (PS-1) 76,872

Motor Fuel Usage (000) % Dist.
Gasoline/Gasohol (Table MF-33GA) 856,102 66.7%
Special Fuel (Table MF-33SF) 427,822 33.3%
Total Fuel 1,283,924 100.0%
Off Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21) 29,347 3.4%
On Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21) 825,594 96.6%
Rural 87,225 93.1%
Urban 6,428 6.9%
Total 93,653 100.0%
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Male 677,342 50.12% 0.65%
Female 674,174 49.88% 0.64%
Total 1,351,516 100.00% 0.64%
Gasoline $0.271 Tax Rates as
Diesel $0.271 of Dee. 2010
Gasohol $0.271

24.MeMles Tax rates do not include Federal gas tax of 18.4 cents or diesel of

Autos 773,080 41.70% 0.58%
Trucks/Picks/SUVs 1,021,734 55.11% 0.91%
Buses 7,684 0.41% 0.90%

Total 1,802,498
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Interstate

Other Freeways & Expressways
Other Principal Arterials

Minor Arterial

Major Collector

Minor Collector

482 0.5%
407 0.4%
2,797 3.0%
4,929 5.3%

11,984 | 12.8%

8,790 9.4%

Local 64264 68.6%

Total 93,653 31.4%
Public Road Length (Miles) by Ownerhip (HM-10)

NOT PUBLISHED IN 2010

State Highway Agencies

County

Town/Townships

Other Jurisdictions

Federal

Total

Interstate 2,090 1.1%

Other Freeways/Expressways 1,645 0.9%

Other Principal Arterials 6,381 3.4%

Minor Arterial 10,219 5.4%

Major Collector 24,020 12.6%

Minor Collector 17,580 9.2%

Local 128528 67.5%

Total 190,463 100.0%

Rural 11,110 57.2%

Urban 8,328 42.8%

Total 19,438 100.0%
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Motorcycles 51,616

Grand Total 1,854,114
Rural 159
Urban 31
Unknown 0
Total 190
Highway Finance ($000)
Receipts $1,431
Disbursements $1,409
Highway User Revenues $387,770
General Fund Appropriations $45,274
Other State Imposts $150,834
Miscellaneous $15,517
Bonds $0
Federal payments $296,118
Local payments $536,113
Total $1,431,626
Capital Outlay $682,848
Maintenance and Services $312,097
Administration and Misc. $131,798
Highway Law Enforcement & Safety $76,330
Interest $0
Bond Retirement $0
Grants-in-aid to Locals $206,028

Total $1,409,101
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0.4845983
0.2214866
0.0935334
0.0541693
0

0
0.1462124
51.54%

0.63%
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0.89%
0.21%
0.00%
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0.94%
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1.29%
0.97%



Interstate

Other Freeways/Expressways
Other Principal Arterial
Minor Arterial

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Local

Total

4,000
1,828
4,654
4412
2,116

241
2187
19,438
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Highway Account
Mass Transit Account

Total
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$230,412| 87.20%
$33,822) 12.80%
$264,234  100.00%

0.76%
0.70%
0.76%



